

Dear Editor,

We thank so much the reviewers and the yourself for the punctual critical reading of the paper.

We have accepted almost all the suggestions given that surely improve so much the paper; otherwise, we have argued the sentences.

We thank you all, hoping the paper will be definitely published.

Best regards

The Authors

Line 440 Palaeocl SHOULD BE Palaeocol.

Reply: OK, Reference is now correct

Line 509 micropaléontologie SHOULD BE Micropaléontologie OR Micropaléont.

Reply: OK, Reference is now correct

Line 512 micropalénology SHOULD BE Micropaléontologie OR Micropaléont.

Reply: OK, Reference is now correct

TABLE 2 : please note that in English decimals must be written using “.” and not “,”.
For example 0,35 SHOULD BE 0.35. Change all.

Reply: OK, Table 2 is now correct

FIGURE 10: It would be better if ALL PLOTS WERE AT THE SAME HORIZONTAL SCALE, and aligned.

Reply: Plot scale in Figure number 10 changes because not all the shown plots refer to the same areas.